growth stimulation market; the successful move of manufacturing operations to our new Mexico facility; our ability to
successfully develop, license or acquire, and timely introduce and market new products or product enhancements; our
dependence on orthopedic professionals, agents and distributors for marketing our products; our transition to direct
distribution of our products in select foreign countries; our international operations; the restrictions imposed by the terms of our
indebtedness; our ability to generate cash to service our indebtedness; government regulations; developing and protecting our
intellectual property; and the effects of healthcare reform, managed care and buying groups on prices of our products. Other
risk factors are detailed in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the 2003 calendar year, filed on March 12, 2004 with the
Securities and Exchange Commission.

   dj Orthopedics, Inc.
   Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income
   (In thousands, except per share data and number of operating days)
   Three Months Ended
   Pro Forma (1)
   June 26,   June 28,   June 28,
   2004   2003   2003
   Net revenues   $63,186   $47,420   $58,942
   Costs of goods sold   22,953   21,254   22,881
   Gross profit   40,233   26,166   36,061
   Operating expenses:
   Sales and marketing   19,770   12,617   17,589
   General and administrative   6,804   5,402   6,613
   Research and development   1,402   1,060   1,239
   Amortization of acquired
   intangibles   1,153   --   1,172
   Total operating expenses   29,129   19,079   26,613
   Income from operations   11,104   7,087   9,448
   Interest expense, net of
   interest income   (3,095)   (2,998)   (3,616)
   Prepayment premium and other
   costs related to Senior
   Subordinated Notes redemption   (7,760)   --   --
   Other income (expense)   (143)   398   398
   Income before income taxes   106   4,487   6,230
   Provision for income taxes   (39)   (1,798)   (2,492)
   Net income   $67   $2,689   $3,738
   Net income per share:
   Basic   $--   $0.15   $0.21
   Diluted   $--   $0.15   $0.20

   Weighted average shares
   outstanding used to calculate
   per share information:
   Basic   21,687   17,902   17,902
   Diluted   23,039   18,336   18,336
   Number of operating days   64   64   64
   Six Months Ended
   Pro Forma (1)
   June 26,   June 28,   June 28,
   2004   2003   2003
   Net revenues   $125,427   $94,474   $116,412
   Costs of goods sold   46,312   42,515   46,172
   Gross profit   79,115   51,959   70,240
   Operating expenses:
   Sales and marketing   38,964   25,069   35,106
   General and administrative   13,548   12,035   14,315
   Research and development   2,780   1,994   2,386
   Amortization of acquired
   intangibles   2,425   --   2,504
   Total operating expenses   57,717   39,098   54,311
   Income from operations   21,398   12,861   15,929
   Interest expense, net of
   interest income   (6,648)   (6,157)   (7,187)
   Prepayment premium and other
   costs related to Senior
   Subordinated Notes redemption   (7,760)   --   --
   Other income (expense)   (249)   547   547
   Income before income taxes   6,741   7,251   9,289
   Provision for income taxes   (2,694)   (2,903)   (3,716)
   Net income   $4,047   $4,348   $5,573
   Net income per share:
   Basic   $0.20   $0.24   $0.31
   Diluted   $0.18   $0.24   $0.31
   Weighted average shares
   outstanding used to calculate
   per share information:
   Basic   20,672   17,902   17,902
   Diluted   21,932   18,178   18,178
   Number of operating days   125   126   126
   (1)  On November 26, 2003, the Company acquired the operations of
   Regentek.  The results of Regentek's operations are included in the
   consolidated results of operations for the entire three and six
   months ended June 26, 2004; however, for comparative purposes the
   Company has included pro forma financial information for the three
   and six months ended June 28, 2003 as if Regentek was acquired as of
   January 1, 2003.  The Company uses the pro forma information
   presented to evaluate and manage the Company's operations.  The